

DECISION 4¹

«Participants' Charges for the PPA Platform of HEnEx»

THE HELLENIC ENERGY EXCHANGE S.A.

Having regard to the provisions of subsections 3.3.3, 3.4.4 (par. 4) and 3.5.1 of the Rulebook for the operation of the RES power purchase agreement (RES-PPA) Platform of HEnEx (hereinafter the "Rulebook"):

DECIDES AS FOLLOWS

Scope

This Decision defines the fees and charges for participation in the PPA Platform of HEnEx.

Article 1. Charge for the examination of the application

The charge for the examination of the application for acquiring the Participant capacity is zero.



Article 2. Initial registration fee of Participant

- 1. The payment of the initial registration fee is a prerequisite for the issuance of the Participant's certificate of registration and the Participant's activation on the PPA Platform, in accordance with the provisions of the Rulebook and the Decision 1.
- 2. The initial registration fee for the Participant is set at five hundred euros (500 €) and shall be paid by the Participant by deposit the bank account of HEnEx.

Article 3. Annual fee of Participant

Status	Annual Fee
Participant in the PPA Platform of HEnEx	3.000 €

- 1. The annual fee shall be paid in full to HEnEx within ten (10) working days after the beginning of each reference year. If the Participant status is acquired within the calendar year, HEnEx will invoice the Participant proportionally for the remaining period of that calendar year from the date of the Participant status acquisition.
- 2. The annual fee shall be paid by the Participant by deposit in the bank account of HEnEx.
- 3. In case of registration of a new Participant, the proportional annual fee shall be paid, after the application for Participant status is approved and before the issuance of the Participant's certificate of registration, by deposit in the bank account of HEnEx. Specifically, in case of registration of a new Participant during the year 2024, no annual fee is due for the year 2024, but the annual fee for the year 2025 is payable.
- 4. No annual fees are refunded in the event of deletion, suspension, resignation, or non-participation in the PPA Platform for any reason during the year.

Article 4. Fees for submission of Offer and Expression of Interest

4.1. Offer submission fee

 The Offer submission fee applies to Offers submitted by Participants on the HEnEx PPA Platform.



- 2. The relevant fee is calculated based on the total quantity of electricity (in MWh) included in the Offer submitted by the Participant.
- 3. The Offer submission fee is set at zero euros (0 €) per MWh.

4.2. Expression of Interest fee

- 1. The Expression of Interest fee applies to Expressions of Interest in Offers submitted by Participants on the HEnEx PPA Platform, provided that these Expressions of Interest have been accepted by the Participant who submitted the Offer, according to the provisions of the Rulebook and Decision 3.
- 2. The relevant fee is calculated based on the total quantity of electricity (in MWh) included in the Offer related to the accepted Expression of Interest in accordance with paragraph (1) of this section.
- 3. The Expression of Interest fee is set at zero euro (0 €) per MWh.

Article 5. Validity

The herein decision takes effect as of 02.12.2024.

The herein decision shall be published on the website of HEnEx www.enexgroup.gr.